Final Agenda

NATIONAL COMMITTEE ON VITAL AND HEALTH STATISTICS

November 27-28, 2007

Hilton Embassy Row Hotel
2015 Massachusetts Ave, N.-W.
Washington, D.C
202-265-1600

Tuesday, November 27"

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Call to Order, Welcome and Introductions
Review of agenda

Department Update—Data Council

CMS Update
(on Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996)

Break

Ad Hoc Workgroup—Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health
Data: “Secondary Use” Report Action November 28

Lunch

Subc on Privacy and Confidentiality — Report Update

Sensitive Information in the Electronic Health Record

Break

Robert Graham Center Presentation — Harmonizing Data
Standards for Primary Care

Ad Hoc Workgroup - Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health
Data: "Secondary Use” Report continued.

Adjourn

Dinner social

Simon Cohn, M.D., M.P.H.

James Scanlon, ASPE

Karen Trudel

Dr. Cohn
Dr. Justine Carr
Mr. Harry Reynolds

Mr. Rothstein

Robert “Bob” Phillips
Michael Klinkman



Wednesday, November 28

8:00 - 9:15 a.m.

8:00 — 10:00 a.m.

9:00 -10:15 a.m.

Subcommittee Working Sessions

Workgroup on Quality
Subcommittee on Privacy & Confidentiality

Subcommittee on Populations

Full Committee Meeting — Plenary Session

10:15 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:20 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

Call to Order, Welcome and Introductions

Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health Data, “Secondary
Uses” ACTION

1) HITSP process for Standards Recognition & Adoption
for use cases

2) NHIN Implementation Awards

3) ONC Current Projects/ Activities

Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health Data, “Secondary
Uses” Continued

Lunch

Follow-up Committee Discussion

Subcommittee/Workgroup Scan — Activities, proposed future
actions

Meeting reflections, Concluding remarks

Adjourn Plenary

Future meeting dates:

February 20-21, 2008
June 17-18, 2008
September 16-17, 2008
November 18-19, 2008

Subcommittee/Workgroup Meetings:

Standards and Security January 29-30, 2008

December 5, 2007

Dr. Carr
Mr. Rothstein

Dr. Steinwachs

Simon Cohn, M.D., M.P.H.

Dr. Cohn

Dr. John Loonsk, ONC

Dr. Cohn

Dr. Cohn

Dr. Cohn

Times, topics, and speakers are subject to change. For final agenda, please call 301-458-4200 at NCHS or visit the NCVHS Home Page at

http:/fwww.ncvhs.hhs.gov



