### Final Agenda NATIONAL COMMITTEE ON VITAL AND HEALTH STATISTICS November 27-28, 2007

## Hilton Embassy Row Hotel 2015 Massachusetts Ave, N.W. Washington, D.C 202-265-1600

# Tuesday, November 27<sup>th</sup>

9:00 a.m.	Call to Order, Welcome and Introductions Review of agenda	Simon Cohn, M.D., M.P.H
9:15 a.m.	Department Update—Data Council	James Scanlon, ASPE
10:00 a.m.	CMS Update (on Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996)	Karen Trudel
10:40 a.m.	Break	
10:50 a.m.	Ad Hoc Workgroup—Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health Data: "Secondary Use" Report Action November 28	Dr. Cohn Dr. Justine Carr Mr. Harry Reynolds
1:00 p.m.	Lunch	
2:05 p.m.	Subc on Privacy and Confidentiality – Report Update Sensitive Information in the Electronic Health Record	Mr. Rothstein
3:20 p.m.	Break	
3:30 p.m.	Robert Graham Center Presentation – Harmonizing Data Standards for Primary Care	Robert "Bob" Phillips Michael Klinkman
4:00 p.m.	Ad Hoc Workgroup - Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health Data: "Secondary Use" Report continued.	
6:30 p.m.	Adjourn	
7:00 p.m.	Dinner social	

### Wednesday, November 28

#### Subcommittee Working Sessions

8:00 – 9:15 a.m.	Workgroup on Quality	Dr. Carr	
8:00 – 10:00 a.m.	Subcommittee on Privacy & Confidentiality	Mr. Rothstein	
9:00 – 10:15 a.m.	Subcommittee on Populations	Dr. Steinwachs	
Full Committee Meeting – Plenary Session			
10:15 a.m.	Call to Order, Welcome and Introductions	Simon Cohn, M.D., M.P.H.	
10:20 a.m.	Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health Data, "Secondary Uses" <b>ACTION</b>	Dr. Cohn	
11:40 a.m.	<ol> <li>HITSP process for Standards Recognition &amp; Adoption for use cases</li> </ol>	Dr. John Loonsk, ONC	
	<ol> <li>NHIN Implementation Awards</li> <li>ONC Current Projects/ Activities</li> </ol>		
12:20 p.m.	Enhanced Protections for Uses of Health Data, "Secondary Uses" Continued	Dr. Cohn	
1:00 p.m.	Lunch		
2:00 p.m.	Follow-up Committee Discussion	Dr. Cohn	
2:10 p.m.	Subcommittee/Workgroup Scan – Activities, proposed future	Dr. Cohn	
2.10 p.m.	actions		
2:40 p.m.	Meeting reflections, Concluding remarks		
2:50 p.m.	Adjourn Plenary		
Future meeting dates:			

February 20-21, 2008 June 17-18, 2008 September 16-17, 2008 November 18-19, 2008

Subcommittee/Workgroup Meetings:

Standards and Security January 29-30, 2008

December 5, 2007

1

Times, topics, and speakers are subject to change. For final agenda, please call 301-458-4200 at NCHS or visit the NCVHS Home Page at <u>http://www.ncvhs.hhs.gov</u>